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End of Week 21—Friday, February 2, 2018

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#22
Bible Verse:	 Allison Hermanson—Isaiah 1:18
Catechism:  	 Confession and the Office of the Keys
		  Abigail Vogt—What is Confession?

Rachel Raffa—What is the Office of the Keys? 
          	 Elizabeth Vogt—Where is this written? 
	 Tim Frerking— What do you believe according 			 
		        to these words?

Straighten Those Ties - The Admiral will be hosting his annual 
Dining-In tonight, Friday, February 2, 2018.  

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – Dear parents, I’ve been called 
for jury duty next week, so I may be gone all of next week, only part of 
it, or not at all. Mrs. Laurie Vogt will be covering classes Monday and 
Wednesday-Friday, and Mrs. Kara Rhode will be covering Tuesday. 
Also see the Valentine note attached. Please let me know if you have 
any questions. Thank you.

Upcoming Auction.  Please mark your calendars for the upcoming 
Goods and Services Auction on Sunday, February 25, 2018. Bringing 
guests and friends to bid on items is a tremendous benefit to the 
academy. To make reservations, please pick up a reservation form at 
the SCRIP counter in the narthex or in the office. Reservations are due 
Monday, February 12. Thank you.

Read To Succeed 6 Hour Reading Club—Students in Kindergarten 
through sixth grade have an opportunity to read at least 6 hours or 
more to earn a free admission ticket to Six Flags Great America in 
Gurnee, Illinois. The track sheet is attached and needs to be turned into 
your child’s teacher no later than Monday, February 26, 2018.

Dates to Remember – 
Fri. Feb. 2 Hornblower Dinner
Fri. Feb. 9 Hot lunch
Sun. Feb. 11 Cherub and Academy Choirs sing for 

both services
Wed. Feb. 14 Ash Wednesday Services 2:30pm/6:45pm
Thurs. Feb. 15 3K-5K Field Trip /Valentine’s Day Party 

PS-8
Fri.-Mon. Feb.16-

19
Mid-Winter Break – NO SCHOOL

Tues. Feb. 20 Classes Resume

Fri. Feb. 23 Hot lunch

Sun. Feb. 25 Goods and Services Auction 11:45am

Mon. Feb. 26 Turn in “Read to Succeed” track sheet




